

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11105/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2021
in WA No.09/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

MADHUMITA DEBBARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11303/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11486/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11801/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 116014/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 12437/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 14424/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13925/2021 (XIV)

Date : 15-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shibani Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gourav Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Asha Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, two weeks time is granted to the
respondent/State, as a last opportunity, to file counter affidavit.

List on 06.01.2022. In case, no counter affidavit has been
filed, the application for interim stay/prayer will be considered.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER